02/05/2015 503167179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3213794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH D. BAKER	07/03/2007
JEFFREY JOHNSON	07/03/2007
GARY ROZENBLAT	07/23/2007
GEORGE YOUNAN	07/23/2007
MICHAEL C. NEEDLING	07/09/2007
DAVID GREER	07/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWAGE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	145 JAMES WAY
City:	SOUTHAMPTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18966

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13975727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503167179

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com RANDOLPH J. HUIS **Correspondent Name:** 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **UNITED PLAZA**

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAI-PT004.3 /DMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH J. HUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

REEL: 034896 FRAME: 0839

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 7 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif source=SignedAssignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 034896 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

Kenneth D. Baker, residing at 1034 Radcliff Lane, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002, a citizen of the United States; Jeffrey Johnson, residing at 250 Stefan Place, Chalfont, Pennsylvania 18914, a citizen of the United States; Gary Rozenblat, residing at 14956 Jadestone, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, a citizen of the United States; George Younan, residing at 18940 Granada Circle, Porter Ranch, California 91326, a citizen of the United States; Michael C. Needling, residing at 2100 Coles Boulevard, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401, a citizen of the United States; and David Greer, residing at 313 Thistle Lane, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944, a citizen of the United States, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

TRACKING SYSTEM FOR GAMMA RADIATION STERILIZED BAGS AND DISPOSABLE ITEMS

for whi	ich	the	unde	rsigned	have	execu	ted	an	application	for	United	Sta	ates
Letters	Pat	ent,	U.S.	Patent	Applie	cation	No.					_, f	filed
, 200	.•												

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

NewAge Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 145 James Way, Southampton, Pennsylvania 18966, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and

1 of 7

reexaminations thereor, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this _3ko day of _3vly , 200_2 at _NEWAGE TNOVSTRIES INC._____.

(Place) 145 JAMES WAY
SOUTHAMPTON PA 18949

Witness:

SS.

Kenneth D. Baker

State of PA

County of BUCKS

Gudry Burk

On this <u>310</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2007 before me personally appeared Kenneth D. Baker, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

July Burk Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Audrey Burke, Notary Public
Upper Southampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Apr. 27, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	EXECUTED under seal on this 380	day	of
JULY	, 200 7 at NEWAGE INDUSTRIES INC.		
•	(Place) 145 JAMES WAY SOUTHAMPTON PA 18966		
-			
	Witness:		
	audry Burke Jeffer Johnson	<u>′</u> (L.§	3.)
	State of AA		
	Ss. County of BUCK S		
	County of BUER 3		
	On this <u>360</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2007 before me per appeared Jeffrey Johnson, to me known to be the person described her who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he extremely the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately	ein a xecu 1.	and ted
	written.	y abi	JVC
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV	/ANIA	

Notarial Seal Audrey Burke, Notary Public
Upper Southampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Apr. 27, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on to 2007 at CHUTSWORTH, CA	this 23 RD	day of
(Place)		
Witness:	Gary Rozenblat	(L.S.)
State of CA County of LA	ss.	
On this 23 ^{PS} day of	to be the person described he, and acknowledged that he the purposes therein contain	e executed ned.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public M.	!
Dec 17 2008	ALAN M. KAMINSKY COMM. #1531347 m Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec 15, 2008	

JULY

July	EXECUTED under seal on this day of , 2007 at Charsworth , CA (Place)
¢.	Witness: 2. (L.S.) George Younan
	State of California ss. County of Las Angeles
	On this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>fuly</u> , 2007 before me personally appeared George Younan, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above
	written. Lun M. Kail Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	ALAN M. KAMINSKY COMM. #1531347 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec 15, 2008

EXECUTED under seal on this day of JULY, 2007 at <u>NEWAGE TNOUSTRIES INC.</u> (Place) 145 JAMES WAY SOUTHAMPTON PA 18969
Witness: Audry Burk Michael C. Needling
State of PA ss. County of $Bucks$
On this
written. Oulry Buch Notary Public
My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Audrey Burke, Notary Public
Upper Southampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Apr. 27, 2010
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	EXECUTED under seal on this 9111. day of
JULY	, 200 7 at NEWAGE TNDUSTRIES INC.
,	(Place) 145 JAMES WAY
	SOUTHAMPTON PA 18964
	Witness:
	audry Buch Daville (L.S.)
	David Greer
	State of PA
	ss.
	County of BUCK 5
	On this, 2007 before me personally
	appeared David Greer, to me known to be the person described herein and who
	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the
	same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
	Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above
	Written. audrey Ducke
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Audrey Burke, Notary Public
Upper Southampton Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Apr. 27, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries